

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 31883 OF 2019

Mansoor Ali Khan (salim) Maqsood AliAppellant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRespondent

Mr Shailesh Pal i/by Mr Pratap Singh For Appellant

Mr Vinod Mahadik for R. 1 & 2

CORAM : VIRENDRASINGH GYANSINGH BISHT, J

DATE : 30th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 08/01/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)