

DDR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER ST. NO. 31883 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2020
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST. NO. 31883 OF 2019

Mansoor Ali Khan (Salim) Maqsood Ali ..Appellant
vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & anr. ..Respondents

.....
Mr. Pratap Singh for the appellant.
Mrs. Madhuri More for the MCGM.

.....
CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : 18 MARCH 2020

P.C.:-

- Stand over to 1 April 2020, High on Board.
- Interim order already in operation to continue till then.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)