

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31883 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4371 OF 2019**

Mansoor Ali Khan (Salim) Masood Ali ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Respondents
and Anr

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Om Suryavanshi for BMC i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for
Respondent-Corporation.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 30th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. This appeal is circulated on behalf of the corporation.
Learned counsel for the corporation submits that no date is
assigned to this appeal and the interim order is running against
the corporation.
3. Learned counsel for the corporation submits that he has
intimated the learned advocate for the appellant through e-mail
about this mentioning.

4. List the appeal on 29th July 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'admission'.
5. Ad-interim relief already granted shall continue till the next date.
6. Learned counsel for the corporation shall intimate this order to the learned advocate for the appellant.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)