

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31883 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4371 OF 2019**

Mansoor Ali Khan (Salim) Maqsood Ali ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater ... Respondent
Mumbai

Mr. Shailesh Pal i/b. Mr. Pratap Singh for Appellant

Mr. Om Suryavanshi i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Shri Kirankumar Amanwar, Asst. Engineer (Building & Factory Dept)
'L' Ward.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 22nd AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. This was listed High on Board as the request was made on behalf of the corporation. Learned counsel for the corporation had requested for the early hearing of this appeal as ad-interim injunction is running against the corporation since, 2019.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is unwell.
3. List the appeal under the caption 'High on Board' on 16th

September 2025.

4. Ad-interim relief already granted shall continue till the next date.

5. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)