

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 521 OF 2025

Mansoor Ali Khan (salim) Maqsood AliAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 13144 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order 521 OF 2025

A. H. Wadia Trust Thr Its TrusteesPETITIONER

V/S

Mansoor Ali Khan (salim) Maqsood AliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4371 OF 2019

In

Appeal from Order 521 OF 2025

Mansoor Ali Khan (salim) Maqsood AliPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)